Net profit/(loss) 3,643,709,330.76 3,013,739,059.84 2,429,223,530.26 1,916,264,130.79 1,380,871,710.33
Including: Ne t profit/(loss) attributable to the

parent company 3,550,393,576.32 2,857,898,505.21 2,289,036,817.45 1,861,998,155.29 1,277,671,818.13
Non-controlling shareholders

profit or loss 93,315,754.44 155,840,554.63 140,186,712.81 54,265,975.50 103,199,892.20

(V) Pre-emptive Rights

There are no provisions regarding pre-emptive rights under the Company Law of the People’s Republic
of China and the Articles of Association, which require the Company to issue new shares to the existing
shareholders in proportion to their existing shareholdings.

125DONGFANG ELECTRIC CORPORATION LIMITED

CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES CAPITAL

(I) Table of total number of ordinary shares

Total number of ordinary shares of the Company and changes in the
shareholder structure of the Company

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: share

Prior to the current movements Increase/(decrease) of current movements (+, -) After current movements

Number of
shares Percentage

Issue of
new shares

Bonus
issue

Capitalization
of surplus

reserve Others Sub-total
Number of

 shares Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Sh ares subject to trading moratorium 772,526,199 24.77 -9,418,898 -9,418,898 763,107,301 24.47

1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0
2. St ate-owned legal person shares 753,903,063 24.17 753,903,063 24.17
3. Ot her domestic shares 18,623,136 0.60 -9,418,898 -9,418,898 9,204,238 0.30

Including: sh ares owned by domestic non-
state- owned legal persons

0 0

0 0
Sh ares owned by domestic

natural persons 18,623,136 0.60 -9,418,898 -9,418,898 9,204,238 0.30
4. Fo reign owned shares 0 0 0 0

Including: sh ares owned by overseas legal
persons

0 0

0 0
Sh ares owned by overseas

natural persons

0 0

0 0
II. Tr adable shares not subject to trading

moratorium
2,346,281,598 75.23 +9,144,898 +9,144,898

2,355,426,496 75.53
1. RM B-denominated ordinary shares 2,006,281,598 64.33 +9,144,898 +9,144,898 2,015,426,496 64.63
2. Do mestic listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0
3. Ov erseas listed foreign shares 340,000,000 10.90 340,000,000 10.90
4. Others 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 3,118,807,797 100 -274,000 -274,000 3,118,533,797 100

Note:  Due to changes in the personal circumstances of 76 Participants under the Restricted Share Scheme

of the Company, the Company repurchased and cancelled a total of 1,034,340 Restricted A Shares

which were granted but not yet unlocked, and had completed the cancellation on 14 March 2024.

As of the date of disclosure in this report, the total number of ordinary shares of the Company was

3,117,499,457.

2023  ANNUAL REPORT126

CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS (CONTINUED)

I. CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES CAPITAL (CONTINUED)

(I) Table of total number of ordinary shares (Continued)

[…]

Institute of Science and Technology Co.,Ltd. (Hereinafter referred to as "Dongfang Research Institute") is a

subsidiary of the Company. In December 2023, according to the Equity Transfer Agreement of Dongfang

Electric Jieneng Technology Chengdu Co., Ltd. Dongfang Electric Corporation transferred its 100% equity of

Dongfang Jieneng to Dongfang Research Institute at a price of 9.41 million RMB, forming a merger of

enterprises under the same control. When preparing the comparative consolidated financial statements, the

Company has made retrospective adjustments to the relevant items in the financial statements of the previous

year. For details of the impact on the amounts in the statements, please refer to Note 3.39.5.

3.39.5  The impact of the above adjustments on the amount at the beginning of the year and the amount at the

end of the previous period is as follows:

Item of report

Amount at the end of

previous period

Amount at the beginning

of current period
Adjust the number of impacts

（Prior period fund

before adjustment)）

（Amount of the previous

period after adjustment）
Totally

Under the same

control

Changes in

accounting

policies

Total assets 115,265,060,467.39 115,344,350,441.40 79,289,974.01 14,619,098.33 64,670,875.68

Total liabilities 76,640,188,940.23  76,708,775,713.68  68,586,773.45 4,556,852.48 64,029,920.97

Total owner's equity

attributable to

thecompany

34,981,476,376.39  34,992,066,981.24  10,590,604.85 10,062,245.85 528,359.00

Including:paid-in

capital
3,118,807,797.00  3,118,807,797.00

Other equity

instruments

Capital reserves 11,644,956,621.11  11,650,956,621.11  6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00

Other comprehensive

income
262,952.31  262,952.31

Special purpose reserve 129,425,897.03  129,425,897.03

Surplus reserves 1,201,503,540.86  1,201,503,540.86

General risk provision

Undistributed profit 18,999,069,789.89  19,003,660,394.74  4,590,604.85 4,062,245.85 528,359.00

Other

Minority shareholders'

equity
3,643,395,150.77  3,643,507,746.48  112,595.71  112,595.71

Total operating

income
55,353,140,128.96  55,363,782,450.06  10,642,321.10 10,642,321.10

Total profit for the

year
3,324,973,169.11  3,327,359,675.84  2,386,506.73 2,386,506.73

DONGFANG ELECTRIC CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Notes to the Financial Statements Page 34

Item of report

Amount at the end of

previous period

Amount at the beginning

of current period
Adjust the number of impacts

（Prior period fund

before adjustment)）

（Amount of the previous

period after adjustment）
Totally

Under the same

control

Changes in

accounting

policies

Net profit attributable

to owners of the parent
2,854,650,575.05  2,857,898,505.21  3,247,930.16 2,304,998.41 942,931.75

Profit and loss of

minority shareholders
155,705,952.87  155,840,554.63  134,601.76  134,601.76

4 Taxation

4.1 Major tax types and tax rates

Types of taxes Basis of tax Applicable tax rate Remarks

Value added tax

The output tax shall be calculated

on the basis of the income from

sales of goods and taxable services

calculated in accordance with the

provisions of the tax law. After

deducting the input tax allowed to

be deducted in the current period,

the difference shall be VAT payable

3%、5%、6%、9%、

11%、13%、18%

GST of Dongfang Electric

(India) Limited

(hereinafter referred to as

Dongfang India) is 18%.

City maintenance and construction tax

According to the actual payment of